

GAHC010051662020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 1691/2020

1:AMIR ALI MANDAL AND 31 ORS.
S/O- LT. KHAIMUDDIN MANDAL, VILL SONAMOYEE PARA, P.O. K/
BHOTGAON, P.S. KOKRAJHAR, DIST- KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 783370

2: MOKBUL ALI
S/O- SAHABUDDIN SHEIKH
VILL. ROWMARI PT-I
P.O. AND P.S. CHAPAR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783371.

3: GOLAP RAY PATHAK
S/O- LT. BISHNU PRASAD RAY
VILL. DAHALAPARA
P.O. TITAGURI
P.S. AND DIST- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

4: BULU BASUMATARY
S/O- SRI SACHINDRA MUSHAHARY
VILL. SUKHANJHORA
P.O. DALOABARI
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

5: TARUNJAY BASUMATARY
S/O- NABIN BASUMATARY
VILL. SUTARPARA
P.O. HALTUGAON
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

6: DWITHUN BASUMATARY
S/O- SRI RAJEN BASUMATARY
VILL. BELGURI
P.O. GENDRABIL
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

7: RUPEN KUMAR NATH
S/O- SRI SAMBARU CHANDRA NATH
VILL. DIAJHIJARI
P.O. HALTUGAON
P.S. AND DIST- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

8: BASANTA BARMAN
S/O- SRI NARESH BARMAN
VILL. AND P.O.- CHAKRAIKHOLA
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783376

9: JITEN CHANDRA NATH
S/O- LT. UPEN NATH
VILL. GENDRABIL
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

10: RAJY SINGH MUSHAHARY
S/O- LT. AMAR SINGH MUSHAHARY
VILL. BANGLABARI
P.O. DALOBARI
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

11: CHAKRA KALITA
S/O- SRI NRIPEN KALITA
VILL. KOKRAJHAR AGRICULTURE COLONY
W/NO. 9
P.O. DALOBARI
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

12: SUNIT KUMAR BRAHMA
S/O- DIMBESWAR BRAHMA
R/O- KOKRAJHAR
W/NO.- 10
P.O. AND P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

13: NIJWN BRAHMA
S/O- SRI BAREN BRAHMA
R/O- KOKRAJHAR
W/NO.- 10
P.O. AND P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

14: SUBHAS MANDAL
S/O- LT. PRADIP MANDAL
R/O- KOKRAJHAR
W/NO.- 10
P.O. AND P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

15: MWIKWM BASUMATARY
S/O- LT. AMAR BASUMATARY
VILL. TARANGURI
P.O. HALTUGAON
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

16: KHANINDRA BRAHMA
S/O- LT. ASHAK KR. BRAHMA
VILL. AND P.O. KAZIGAON
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783339.

17: DIPAK DEVNATH
S/O- SRI HARADHAN DEVNATH
VILL. MOKRAPARA
P.O. K/ BHOTGAON
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

PIN- 783370.

18: MOTIUR RAHMAN
S/O- SHAHJAHAN ALI
VILL. PHACHIM BHADRA GAON
P.O. AND P.S. BIDYAPUR
DIST- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783372.

19: GANESH CH. BARMAN
S/O- SRI BINDU RAM BARMAN
VILL. NOONMATI
P.O. HATIPOTA
P.S. CHAPAR
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348

20: ANANTA RAY
S/O- SRI MILTON RANJAN RAY
VILL. ROWMARI
P.O. AND P.S. CHAPAR
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783371

21: APURBA NATH
S/O- SRI PROTHOMA NATH
VILL PARSHAN PARA
P.O. SALKOCHA
P.S. CHAPAR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348.

22: SHOZIDUL ISLAM
S/O- ABDUL MUNNAF
VILL. KAMARDIHI PT-II
P.O. TILAPARA
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348.

23: PRITAM KAKATI
S/O- LT. KHARGESWAR KAKATI
VILL. COLONY
KAZIPARA PT-1

P.O. AND P.S. CHAPAR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783371

24: ANIRUDDHA BARMAN
S/O- SRI KSHIRMOHAN BARMAN
VILL. BAMUNPARA
P.O. SALKOCHA
P.S. CHAPAR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348.

25: JIBAN RAY
S/O- SRI DHARMESWAR RAY
VILL.- GAURANGTARI (DHOLMARA)
P.O.- BILASPUR
P.S. SALAKATI
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783372.

26: PRABHAT THAKUR
S/O- RAM NATH THAKUR
VILL. PUBSOWALONI
P.O. AMBAGAN
P.S. RUPOHI HAT
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782120.

27: MD. RAFIQUUL ISLAM
S/O- MD. AINUDDIN
VILL. 7 NO. BOGAMUKH
P.O. BOGAMUKH
P.S. RUPAHIHAT
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782120.

28: DIPJYOTI BORAH
S/O- SRI CHENIRAM BORAH
VILL. KULIDUNGA
P.O. AMBAGAN
P.S. ULUONI
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM

PIN- 782120.

29: AMIT BARMAN
S/O- LT. DENDU BARMAN
R/O- ITI COLONY
P.O. ITACHALI
P.S. AND DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782003.

30: MD. KHAIRUL ISLAM
S/O- HARJAT ALI
VILL. KUHUMTOLI
P.O. AND P.S. SIBASTAN
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782140.

31: PRAFULLA KALITA
S/O- SRI GANASHYAM KALITA
VILL. GAHAGURI
P.O. AND P.S. SIBASTAN
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782140.

32: MD. SHIRAJUL ISLAM
S/O- NAIM UDDIN
VILL. PUN SINGIMARI
P.O. SINGIMARI
P.S. RUPAHIHAT
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782125

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, POWER
DEPTT., DISPUR, DIST.- KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI- 06.

2:THE ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.
REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN
APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1.

3:THE ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LTD.
REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN
AEGCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1.

4:THE ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD.
REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN
APGCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1.

5:THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (HRA)
APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1.

6:THE CHAIRMAN
APDCL
SELECTION COMMITTEE-B
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M BHAGABATI

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**

ORDER

Date : 04-03-2020

List the matter on **25.03.2020** along with WP(C) No. 1242 of 2020.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant