

GAHC010051662020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1691/2020

AMIR ALI MANDAL AND 31 ORS.
S/O- LT. KHAIMUDDIN MANDAL, VILL SONAMOYEE PARA, P.O. K/
BHOTGAON, P.S. KOKRAJHAR, DIST- KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 783370

2: MOKBUL ALI
S/O- SAHABUDDIN SHEIKH
VILL. ROWMARI PT-I
P.O. AND P.S. CHAPAR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783371.

3: GOLAP RAY PATHAK
S/O- LT. BISHNU PRASAD RAY
VILL. DAHALAPARA
P.O. TITAGURI
P.S. AND DIST- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

4: BULU BASUMATARY
S/O- SRI SACHINDRA MUSHAHARY
VILL. SUKHANJHORA
P.O. DALOABARI
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

5: TARUNJAY BASUMATARY
S/O- NABIN BASUMATARY
VILL. SUTARPARA
P.O. HALTUGAON
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

PIN- 783370.

6: DWITHUN BASUMATARY
S/O- SRI RAJEN BASUMATARY
VILL. BELGURI
P.O. GENDRABIL
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

7: RUPEN KUMAR NATH
S/O- SRI SAMBARU CHANDRA NATH
VILL. DIAJHIJARI
P.O. HALTUGAON
P.S. AND DIST- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

8: BASANTA BARMAN
S/O- SRI NARESH BARMAN
VILL. AND P.O.- CHAKRAIKHOLA
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783376

9: JITEN CHANDRA NATH
S/O- LT. UPEN NATH
VILL. GENDRABIL
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

10: RAJY SINGH MUSHAHARY
S/O- LT. AMAR SINGH MUSHAHARY
VILL. BANGLABARI
P.O. DALOBARI
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

11: CHAKRA KALITA
S/O- SRI NRIPEN KALITA
VILL. KOKRAJHAR AGRICULTURE COLONY
W/NO. 9
P.O. DALOBARI
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

PIN- 783370.

12: SUNIT KUMAR BRAHMA
S/O- DIMBESWAR BRAHMA
R/O- KOKRAJHAR
W/NO.- 10
P.O. AND P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

13: NIJWN BRAHMA
S/O- SRI BAREN BRAHMA
R/O- KOKRAJHAR
W/NO.- 10
P.O. AND P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

14: SUBHAS MANDAL
S/O- LT. PRADIP MANDAL
R/O- KOKRAJHAR
W/NO.- 10
P.O. AND P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

15: MWIKWM BASUMATARY
S/O- LT. AMAR BASUMATARY
VILL. TARANGURI
P.O. HALTUGAON
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

16: KHANINDRA BRAHMA
S/O- LT. ASHAK KR. BRAHMA
VILL. AND P.O. KAZIGAON
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783339.

17: DIPAK DEVNATH
S/O- SRI HARADHAN DEVNATH
VILL. MOKRAPARA
P.O. K/ BHOTGAON
P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

18: MOTIUR RAHMAN
S/O- SHAHJAHAN ALI
VILL. PHACHIM BHADRA GAON
P.O. AND P.S. BIDYAPUR
DIST- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783372.

19: GANESH CH. BARMAN
S/O- SRI BINDU RAM BARMAN
VILL. NOONMATI
P.O. HATIPOTA
P.S. CHAPAR
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348

20: ANANTA RAY
S/O- SRI MILTON RANJAN RAY
VILL. ROWMARI
P.O. AND P.S. CHAPAR
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783371

21: APURBA NATH
S/O- SRI PROTHOMA NATH
VILL PARSHAN PARA
P.O. SALKOCHA
P.S. CHAPAR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348.

22: SHOZIDUL ISLAM
S/O- ABDUL MUNNAF
VILL. KAMARDIHI PT-II
P.O. TILAPARA
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348.

23: PRITAM KAKATI
S/O- LT. KHARGESWAR KAKATI
VILL. COLONY
KAZIPARA PT-1
P.O. AND P.S. CHAPAR

DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783371

24: ANIRUDDHA BARMAN
S/O- SRI KSHIRMOHAN BARMAN
VILL. BAMUNPARA
P.O. SALKOCHA
P.S. CHAPAR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348.

25: JIBAN RAY
S/O- SRI DHARMESWAR RAY
VILL.- GAURANGTARI (DHOLMARA)
P.O.- BILASPUR
P.S. SALAKATI
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783372.

26: PRABHAT THAKUR
S/O- RAM NATH THAKUR
VILL. PUBSOWALONI
P.O. AMBAGAN
P.S. RUPOHI HAT
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782120.

27: MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM
S/O- MD. AINUDDIN
VILL. 7 NO. BOGAMUKH
P.O. BOGAMUKH
P.S. RUPAHIHAT
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782120.

28: DIPJYOTI BORAH
S/O- SRI CHENIRAM BORAH
VILL. KULIDUNGA
P.O. AMBAGAN
P.S. ULUONI
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782120.

29: AMIT BARMAN
S/O- LT. DENDU BARMAN
R/O- ITI COLONY
P.O. ITACHALI
P.S. AND DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782003.

30: MD. KHAIRUL ISLAM
S/O- HARJAT ALI
VILL. KUHUMTOLI
P.O. AND P.S. SIBASTAN
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782140.

31: PRAFULLA KALITA
S/O- SRI GANASHYAM KALITA
VILL. GAHAGURI
P.O. AND P.S. SIBASTAN
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782140.

32: MD. SHIRAJUL ISLAM
S/O- NAIM UDDIN
VILL. PUN SINGIMARI
P.O. SINGIMARI
P.S. RUPAHIHAT
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782125

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, POWER
DEPTT., DISPUR, DIST.- KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI- 06.

2:THE ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.
REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN
APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1.

3:THE ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LTD.
REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN
AEGCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1.

4:THE ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD.
REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN
APGCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1.

5:THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (HRA)
APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1.

6:THE CHAIRMAN
APDCL
SELECTION COMMITTEE-B
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M BHAGABATI

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

Linked Case : WP(C)/1775/2020

PABITRA KR. DAS AND 23 ORS.
S/O. SRI DEBAN CH. DAS
VILL. BHULUKADOBA
P.O. BHULUKADOBA
P.S. SORBHOG
DIST. BARPETA

ASSAM
PIN-781317.

2: NAYAN KALITA
S/O. SRI KANDARPA KALITA
VILL. BECHIMARI
P.O. ADLAGURI
P.S. MANIKPUR
DIST. BONGAOGAON
ASSAM
PIN-783392.

3: BOLORAM RAJBANGSHI
S/O. LT. NARAYAN RAJBANGSHI
VILL. NO.3 JAMDAHA
P.O. GERUKABARI
P.S. MANIKPUR
DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-783390.

4: RAMSING CHOUHAN
S/O. LT. INDRAJIT CHOUHAN
VILL. FULKUMARI
P.O. SILKHAGURI
P.S. PANBARI
DIST. CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783390.

5: SUMAL SARMA RAY
S/O. LT. MAHENDRA SARMA RAY
VILL. NO.1 CHOTOLAW GAON
P.O. BIJNI
P.S. BIJNI
DIST. CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783390.

6: BIJAY BASUMATARY
S/O. SRI SAILEN BASUMATARY
VILL. BHUTUABARI
P.O. CHATIANGURI
P.S. BIJNI
DIST. CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783390.

7: SUMAJIT BORO
S/O. LT. ANKHAO BORO
VILL. BHALUKMARI BOROBAZAR ROAD
P.O. BETNAPARA
P.S. BIJNI
DIST. CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783390.

8: RINEN BASUMATARY
S/O. SRI DAREN BASUMATARY
VILL. NO.2 HATIMARA
P.O. KOILA MOILA
P.S. AMGURI
DIST. CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783393.

9: DHANJIT RAY

S/O. SRI PRABHAT CH. RAY
VILL. KATHALGURI
P.O. CHOKAPARA
P.S. BONGAIGAON
DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-783360.

10: ALAKESH CHOUDHURY
S/O. SRI TARUN CHOUDHURY
R/O. SORBHOG WARD NO.4
P.O. SORBHOG
P.S. SORBHOG
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781317.

11: SANJAY BASUMATARY
S/O. SRI JANTRI BASUMATARY
VILL. LABDANGURI
P.O. LABDANGURI
P.S. GOBARDHANA
DIST. BAKSA (BTAD)
ASSAM
PIN-781315.

12: HASAN SHAHID
S/O. ABDUL KHALEQUE

VILL. HAZIPARA
P.O. JOSHIHATI PARA
P.S. HOWLY
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781316.

13: RAJU BARMAN
S/O. SRI PADMA BARMAN
VILL. UTTAR GANAK GURI
P.O. AND P.S. SORBHOG
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781317.

14: JAMAL ALI

S/O. MOYAN ALI
VILL. BARPAHAR (BHALUKDUBI)
P.O. BHALUKDUBI
P.S. GOALPARA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783101.

15: FAZLUR RAHMAN
S/O. MOTIYAR RAHMAN
VILL. PAHARSINGPARA
P.O. DUBAPARA
P.S. MORNIO
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783101.

16: MRIGEN DEKA
S/O. LT. DASHI RAM DEKA
VILL. MAHIPALKUCHI
P.O. BALIKUCHI
P.S. BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST. KAMRU
ASSAM
PIN-781381.

17: NAREN RONGPHAR

S/O. LT. SARTHE RONGPHAR
VILL. BAITHALANGSO
P.O. AND P.S. BAITHALANGSO

DIST. KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN-782450.

18: JOYSING TERANG
S/O. LT. HEMARI TERANG
VILL. CHIRIMUKAM TERANG GAON
P.O. DONGKAMMUKAM
P.S. BAITHALANGSO
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN-782485.

19: PABITRA DAS
S/O. SRI SUTIMAN DAS
VILL. ABATGURI
P.O. AHATGURI
P.S. DHARAMTUL
DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782412.

20: NAZIMUL HOQUE
S/O. MOSFOR ALI
VILL. CHALANTAPARA PART-III
P.O. CHALANTAPARA
P.S. JOGIGHOPA
DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-783388.

21: KAMALESH DAS
S/O. LT. ANIL DAS
VILL. CHILMKHOWA
P.O. BORPUJARI
P.S. SAMAGURI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782139.

22: SHANKAR KURMI
S/O. LT. HARIRAM KURMI
VILL. LANGTANG GAON
P.O. SORISABARI NO.1
P.S. SAMAGURI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782139.

23: BAHARUL HOQUE
S/O.SAYED ALI
VILL. JOGIGHOPA
BHATIPAR
P.O. AND P.S. JOGIGHOPA
DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-783382.

24: KADAM ALI
S/O. ABDUL GAFUR
VILL. DABONDIA
P.O. GUNIYALGURI
P.S. KALGACHIA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781319.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY.
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
POWER DEPTT.
DISPUR
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.
REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN
APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-01.

3:THE ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LTD.

REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN
AEGCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-01.

4:THE ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD.

REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN
APGCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN

PALTAN BAZAR
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-01.
5:THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (HRA)

APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-01.
6:THE CHAIRMAN

APDCL
SELECTION COMMITTEE-B
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-01.

Advocate for : MR. M BHAGABATI
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/1725/2020

MANOWAR HUSSAIN AND 20 ORS.
S/O MAHIBUR RAHMAN
VILLAGE- PACHANIYAPARA
P.O. BONGARA
P.S. AZARA
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781015
PH. NO- 8638768690.

2: MITHUN PATAR
S/O BHOGGRAM PATAR
VILLAGE- NIZ MIKIRGAON
P.O. BARAPUJIA
P.S. MIKIRBHETA
DISTRICT- MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782103
PH. NO- 7662865382

3: DHANESWAR HALOI

S/O LATE SARBESWAR HALOI
VILLAGE- BATACHARA
P.O. BARAMA
P.S. BARAMA
DISTRICT- BAKSHA
ASSAM
PIN- 781346
PH. NO- 9508660952.

4: GOLAM MUSTAFA AHMED
S/O LATE SAIFUDDIN AHMED
VILLAGE- SIMELIBARI
P.O. MANDAKATA
P.S. BAIHATA CHARIALI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781121
PH. NO- 7002116502.

5: DEBAJIT HALOI
S/O MAHATTA HALOI
VILLAGE- 1 NO NARUA
P.O. NARUA
P.S. MUKALMUA
DISTRICT- NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN- 781138
PH. NO- 7002039865.

6: MRIDUL CHANDRA BORA
S/O SHRI NIRMAL CHANDRA BORA
VILLAGE- DAKHIN BARAPUJIA
P.O. KHAPLANGKUCHI
P.S. RAHA
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782103
PH. NO- 6001251534.

7: DHARMENDRA BARUAH
S/O SHRI NIRMAL CHANDRA BORA
VILLAGE- DAKHIN BARAPUJIA
P.O. KHAPLANGKUCHI
P.S. RAHA
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782103
PH. NO- 6001251534.

8: ABUL KASHEM
S/O LATE JAMIR UDDIN
VILLAGE- JAPARI GAON
P.O. TAPTALA
P.S. BHURGAON
DISTRICT- MARIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782121
PH. NO- 9864686497

9: SANKARJYOTI DEKA
S/O LT. DASHIRAM DEKA
VILL. MAHIPALKUCHI P.O. BALIKUCHI
P.S. BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN-781381
PH NO. 9365176754

10: SIMANTA GAONKHOWA
S/O SRI NANDESWAR GAONKHOWA
VILLAGE- AMARAWATI
P.O. KHAPLANGKUCHI
P.S. RAHA
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782103
PH. NO- 6000843463.

11: KESHAB DEK
S/O SHRI TITHIRAM DEKA
VILLAGE- BHAKATGAON
P.O. MULANKATA
P.S. RAHA
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782103
PH. NO- 7002863618

12: RUPJYOTI LALUNG
S/O SRI BAPDHAN LALUNG
VILLAGE- DIGHALIATI
P.O. CHAPARMUKH
P.S. CHAPARMUKH
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782425

PH. NO- 7086781389

13: RAJESH ORANG
S/O BIKHA ORANG
VILLAGE- NA-JAN
P.O. KUTHARI
P.S. KALIABOR
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782136
PH. NO- 8011278891

14: SARAT RAJKHOWA
S/O LATE BAKUL RAJKHOWA
VILLAGE- SAMAGURI SATRA
P.O. PUBTHARIA
P.S. KALIABOR
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782137
PH. NO- 8822401521

15: DEBEN PATRA TANTI
S/O LAKHI PATRA TANTI
VILLAGE- BAGHMARI
P.O. KOTHARI
P.S. KALIABOR
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782136
PH. NO- 6001199340.

16: MONORANJAN SINGHA
S/O MADHAN SINGHA
VILLAGE- BHARIDHOWA
P.O. BHARIDHOWA
P.S. ULUANI
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782120
PH. NO- 9365191262.

17: SATYEN CH. DAS
S/O SRI JOGESWAR DAS
VILLAGE- PACHIM KALITAPARA
P.O. BHULUKADOBA
P.S. SORBHOG
DISTRICT- BARPETA

ASSAM
PIN- 781317
PH. NO- 9957545288.

18: PRASHANTA DAS
S/O SRI MADAN CH. DAS
VILLAGE- DAKSHIN BHERBHERI
P.O. BHULUKADOBA
P.S. SORBHOG
DISTRICT- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781317
PH. NO- 7637878360.

19: KHIRAT CHANDRA PAUL
S/O LATE NITAI CHANDRA PAUL
VILLAGE- PAHARSINGPARA
P.O. DUBAPARA
P.S. MORNIOI
DISTRICT- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101
PH. NO- 9101709682.

20: SHAHADOT ALI
S/O KHALILUR RAHMAN
VILLAGE- DEUDHUTURI
P.O. KHARMUZA
P.S. BOGUAN
DISTRICT- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101
PH. NO- 6000910891.

21: SANIRAJ RABHA
S/O HALOK RABHA
VILLAGE- DOSRAPARA MATIA
P.O. BHALUKDUBI
P.S. AGIA
DISTRICT- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101
PH. NO- 9957140879.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
POWER DEPTT. DISPUR

DIST.-KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN

APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1.

3:THE ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LTD.
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN

AEGCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1.

4:THE ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD.
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN

APGCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1

5:THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (HRA) APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN

PALTAN BAZAR
DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1.

6:THE CHAIRMAN
APDCL

SELECTION COMMITTEE-B

BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-1.

Advocate for : MR. M BHAGABATI
Advocate for : SC
APDCL appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/1784/2020

SONMONI KALITA @ JONMONS KALITA AND 27 ORS.
S/O- TIKEN KALITA
VILL- BAREGAON

P.O. SORBHOG
P.S. SORBHOG
DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781317
PH.NO. 8011977812

2: MOFIDUL ISLAM
S/O- AJIJUR RAHMAN
VILL- DHUPDHARA
P.O. DHUPDHARA
P.S. DHUPDHARA
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783123
PH. NO. 7002386285

3: MD. RAIDUL ALI
S/O- YOUSUF ALI
VILL- BHATIPARA
P.O. MANIKPUR
P.S. MANIKPUR
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783392
PH.NO. 9508070594

4: PRASANNA ROY
S/O- SADHURAM RAY
VILL- PATILADHAHA
P.O. PATILADHAHA
P.S. MANIKPUR
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783391
PH.NO. 9101599403

5: AZAHAR UDDIN
S/O- ABDUL AZIZ
VILL- GAROJAN
P.O. SIMLABARI
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783330
PH. NO. 8638242883

6: PRAKASH MUCHAHARY

S/O- DHARANI MUCHAHARI
VILL- KASHDOHA
P.O. DOKHIN BIJNI
P.S. BIJNI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783390
PH.NO. 9957817376

7: SHYAMAL BARMAN
S/O- LT. GIRISH BARMAN
VILL- BIDYAPARA
P.O. ABHAYAPURI
P.S. ABHAYAPURI
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783384
PH.NO. 9401809528

8: DIPANKAR RAY
S/O- SUSIL CH. RAY
VILL- NO.2 CHATANGURI
P.O. BIJNI
P.S. BIJNI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783390
PH.NO. 7086842051

9: PRADIP KUMAR ROY
S/O- GOBARDHAN ROY
VILL- JOPEYA PARA
P.O. DOMPARA
P.S. MANIKPUR
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783392
PH. NO. 9954929316

10: AKAN KR. SARKAR
S/O- HITESWAR SARKAR
VILL- BIJNI W/NO 3
P.O. BIJNI
P.S. BIJNI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783390
PH.NO. 9706504769

11: ISWAR CH. RAY
S/O- SANTA RAM RAY
VILL- 1 NO. CHATIANGURI
P.O. CHATIANGURI
P.S. BIJNI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783390
PH.NO. 8721889964

12: MIZANUR RAHMAN
S/O- ABDUL MANNAN
VILL NO. 3 BASHBARI
P.O. SALABILA
P.S. MANIK PUR
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783392
PH. NO.- 8638573055

13: RANKESWAR NARZZARY
S/O- GOJENDRA CH. NARZARY
VILL- KUMARGAON
P.O. BHANDARA BAZAR
P.S. BIJNI
DIST.- CHIRNG
ASSAM
PIN- 783390
PH. NO. 7662897353

14: AJOY RAY
S/O- CHIBEN RAY
VILL- MANIKPUR
P.O. MANIKPUR
P.S. MANIKPUR
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783392
PH.NO. 8011561660

15: PRANJIT MALAKAR
S/O- NIKHIL CH. MALAKAR
VILL NO. 2 CHARAGAON
P.O. HANCHARA
P.S. BIJNI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM

PIN- 783390
PH.NO. 8876043803

16: SHAHJAHAN ALI MANDAL
S/O- SAH ALOM MANDAL
VILL- DHUPURI
P.O. PATILADAHHA
P.S. MANIKPUR
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783391
PH.NO. 9365468181

17: KHALEQUE UDDIN AHMED
S/O- TAIJUDDIN AHMED
VILL- MADULIJHAR
P.O. CHAK CHAKA BAZAR
P.S. SORBHOG
DIST.-BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781317
PH.NO. 9859437286

18: HRIDAY ROY
S/O- MANIKANTA ROY
VILL- BOIRAPUR
P.O. BOIRAOUR NOONTOLA
P.S. SORBHOG
DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781317
PH.NO. 9101098065

19: DHANJIT KUMAR RAY
S/O- BIREN CHANDRA RAY
VILL- SONAKHULI
P.O. SRIJANGRAM
P.S. ABHAYAPURI
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783386
PH.NO. 9957278081

20: AMIYA KUMAR DAS
S/O- PRANGOPAL DAS
VILL- DURAMARI
P.O. DURAMARI
P.S. SORBHOG

DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781317
PH.NO. 9957827987

21: KHANINDRA RAY
S/O- LT. SATISH CH. RAY
VILL- DOLAIGAON
P.O. AND P.S. BONGAIGAON
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783380
PH.NO. 8876265503

22: BISWAJIT DAS
S/O- KAMESWAR DAS
VILL- BHURAPARA
P.O. BHAGAWATIPARA
P.S. PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781132
PH.NO. 8638232792

23: NIL KANTA RAY
S/O- LT. BHOLA NATH RAY
VILL- GOURIPUR WARD NO.2
P.O. AND P.S. GOURIPUR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783331
PH.NO. 6001214788

24: DIGANTA KALITA
S/O- SARAT KALITA
VILL- PUB MAJIRGAON
P.O. BHATTAPARA
P.S. AJARA
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781017
PH. NO. 9854328036

25: JAMINI KANTA ROY
S/O- LT. DINESH CHANDRA ROY
VILL- GAURIPUR WARD NO.2
P.O. AND P.S. GAURIPUR
DIST.- DHUBRI

ASSAM
PIN- 783331
PH.NO. 8811896033

26: JAYANTA KUMAR ROY
S/O- LT. DINESH CHANDRA ROY
VILL- GAURIPUR WARD NO.2
P.O. AND P.S. GAURIPUR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783331
PH.NO. 6000909750

27: GANESH MAHATO
S/O- LT. MADAN MAHATO
VILL- KHALILPUR AMBAGAN
P.O. KHALILPUR
P.S. DHUBRI
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783325
PH.NO. 8486642356

28: SATYEN CH. DAS
S/O- SRI JOGESWAR DAS
VILL- PACHIM KALITAPARA
P.O. BHULUKADOBA
P.S. SORBHOG
DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781317
PH. NO. 9957545288
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
POWER DEPTT.
DISPUR
DIST.- KAMRUP (M)
GHY-06

2:THE ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.
REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN
APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST.- KAMRUP (M)
GHY-1

3:THE ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LTD.

REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN

AEGCL

BIJULEE BHAWAN

PALTAN BAZAR

DIST.- KAMRUP (M)

GHY-1

4:THE ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD.

REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN

APGCL

BIJULEE BHAWAN

PALTAN BAZAR

DIST.- KAMRUP (M)

GHY-1

5:THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (HRA)

APDCL

BIJULEE BHAWAN

PALTAN BAZAR

DIST.- KAMRUP (M)

GHY-1

6:THE CHAIRMAN

APDCL

SELECTION COMMITTEE-B

BIJULEE BHAWAN

PALTAN BAZAR

DIST.- KAMRUP (M)

GHY-1

Advocate for : MR. M BHAGABATI

Advocate for : GA

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY
ORDER

24.01.2022

A prayer for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned standing counsel for the APDCL on the ground that the learned standing counsel Mr. P N Goswami has tested covid positive. Prayer is allowed.

List the matters after two weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant